

Beazer Homes Supports Southern Nevada Trades High School with Generous Donation in Las Vegas

April 16, 2024

Las Vegas – April 16, 2024 – Beazer Homes, a national home builder, is proud to continue their support for Southern Nevada Trades High School and its students in Las Vegas. The independent, free public charter school prepares students for post-secondary education and careers in construction-related professions. Beazer Homes presented a donation of \$100,000 in support of the school's mission.

Beazer's Las Vegas-based team visited the high school in early April to present the gift and volunteer. The team worked on service projects in different areas of the school, including putting shelves together, and cleaning. As part of the visit, Beazer also served lunch to the faculty and donated various power tools to support the hands-on learning curriculum.



"There are many rewarding career paths in the construction field, and we're proud to support these students as they pursue their interests," said Kyle Tibbetts, Division President for Beazer Homes in Las Vegas. "Strong trade programs like those offered at Southern Nevada Trades High School are laying the foundation for the future of our industry. We're excited to continue supporting the education of this up-and-coming generation and look forward to celebrating with the first graduating class in coming years."

The Beazer Charity Foundation is a companywide effort to foster community and employee engagement. The Foundation is funded through the net profits of Charity Title, providing the opportunity for Beazer employees to support causes that they are passionate about, while connecting with our values and wellness initiatives.

###

About Beazer Homes

Headquartered in Atlanta, Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) is one of the country's largest homebuilders. Every Beazer home is designed and built to provide Surprising Performance, giving you more quality and more comfort from the moment you move in − saving you money every month. With Beazer's Choice Plans™, you can personalize your primary living areas − giving you a choice of how you want to live in the home, at no additional cost. And unlike most national homebuilders, we empower our customers to shop and compare loan options. Our Mortgage Choice program gives you the resources to easily compare multiple loan offers and choose the best lender and loan offer for you, saving you thousands over the life of your loan.

We build our homes in Arizona, California, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Maryland, Nevada, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia. For more information, visit beazer.com, or check out Beazer on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.